

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012  
CRLMP.NO(s). 6901

GITA RAM &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 23/03/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    Rakesh Garg, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    A.G.Garg, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    P.Venkataraman, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Shweta Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This      is      an      application      seeking      exemption  
from surrender in a matter in which the petitioner has  
been sentenced for a period of one month.

Since the sentence imposed on the petitioner  
is relatively of a short duration      of one month which  
is under challenge, it would be just and appropriate to  
consider the matter on merits without insisting for the  
proof of surrender.

The Registry, therefore, may not insist for  
the      surrender      certificate      and      the      Special      leave  
petition be listed for admission without the same.

-2-

The      application      seeking      exemption      from  
surrender is accordingly allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[HARJINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER